

ADSL-41
Ct No.16
05.02.2026
TN

FMA 1464 of 2025
IA No: CAN 1 of 2025

Abdul Alim
Vs.
Asraful Hoque and others

Mr. Partha Pratim Roy,
Mr. Saikat Gayen

.....for the appellant

1. None appears for the respondents, although the appellant is represented by counsel at the time of call.
2. From the affidavit-of-service filed today, it transpires that the respondents have duly been served, indicating that the appeal will be taken up for hearing along with the application.
3. Since the appeal and the application were directed to be taken up together for hearing, we grant a last opportunity to the respondents to appear and contest the matter.
4. Accordingly, let the matter stand adjourned till February 09, 2026.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)