

23.03.2026

Item no. DL 28  
Court No. 16

Asraf, A.R.(Ct.)

# In the High Court at Calcutta

Civil Appellate Jurisdiction

Appellate Side

Case No.

**FMA 1464 of 2025**

with

**CAN 1 of 2025**

In the matter of :

**ABDUL ALIM**

...Appellant

**VS.**

**ASRAFUL HOQUE & ORS.**

...Respondents

For the Appellant :

**Mr. Sarbananda Sanyal**

**Mr. Samrat Chakraborty**

....Advocates

1. Leave is granted to the learned advocate for the appellant to file a supplementary affidavit, which is filed in Court today and kept on record.
2. The appellant shall serve copies thereof on the respondents, indicating clearly in the covering letter that the appeal, along with the application, shall be taken up together for hearing on April 13, 2026, when the matter shall next be listed under the same heading.
3. The appellant shall also serve server copies of today's order as well as the order dated February 5, 2026 on the respondents along with such copies, to leave no manner of doubt that the appeal is intended to be taken up for hearing along with the application on the returnable date.

4. The appellant shall file an affidavit of service to that effect on the returnable date.

**( Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J. )**

**( Supratim Bhattacharya, J. )**